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EVENT 651 FINAL OF EVENT 601 Womens 12/13 Yrs 400m Freestyle     
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.FINA Pt  
1. Tia Ward 12 Co Leeds   4:28.04  + 0.78 710  
 50m    31.08 100m  1:04.14 150m  1:37.65 200m  2:11.75 250m  2:45.99 300m  3:20.62 350m  3:54.93 400m  4:28.04 
    31.08    33.06    33.51    34.10    34.24    34.63    34.31    33.11 
2. Michaella Glenister 13 Co Leicester   4:31.95  + 0.72 680  
 50m    30.78 100m  1:03.90 150m  1:37.98 200m  2:12.40 250m  2:47.21 300m  3:22.28 350m  3:56.93 400m  4:31.95 
    30.78    33.12    34.08    34.42    34.81    35.07    34.65    35.02 
3. Charlotte Walker 13 UEA Norwich   4:35.49  + 0.79 654  
 50m    30.98 100m  1:04.52 150m  1:38.97 200m  2:14.82 250m  2:51.12 300m  3:27.16 350m  4:02.12 400m  4:35.49 
    30.98    33.54    34.45    35.85    36.30    36.04    34.96    33.37 
4. Alexandra Bartley 13 Co Birm'ham   4:35.89  + 0.83 651  
 50m    31.77 100m  1:06.53 150m  1:41.94 200m  2:17.48 250m  2:52.84 300m  3:27.57 350m  4:02.19 400m  4:35.89 
    31.77    34.76    35.41    35.54    35.36    34.73    34.62    33.70 
5. Elle Brown 13 Chester Le S   4:36.17   649  
 50m    31.26 100m  1:06.05 150m  1:41.30 200m  2:17.10 250m  2:52.41 300m  3:27.90 350m  4:03.04 400m  4:36.17 
    31.26    34.79    35.25    35.80    35.31    35.49    35.14    33.13 
6. Tia Wilson 13 Modernians   4:37.61  + 0.89 639  
 50m    31.49 100m  1:05.62 150m  1:40.61 200m  2:16.19 250m  2:51.92 300m  3:27.56 350m  4:03.29 400m  4:37.61 
    31.49    34.13    34.99    35.58    35.73    35.64    35.73    34.32 
7. Sophie Negrine 12 Co Birm'ham   4:39.86  + 0.80 624  
 50m    31.63 100m  1:06.59 150m  1:41.69 200m  2:17.90 250m  2:53.42 300m  3:29.84 350m  4:05.17 400m  4:39.86 
    31.63    34.96    35.10    36.21    35.52    36.42    35.33    34.69 
8. Lucy Armitage 13 Shrewsbury   4:40.68  + 0.70 618  
 50m    31.60 100m  1:05.80 150m  1:41.26 200m  2:17.52 250m  2:53.69 300m  3:30.25 350m  4:06.38 400m  4:40.68 
    31.60    34.20    35.46    36.26    36.17    36.56    36.13    34.30 
9. Alicia Dingle 13 Royal Wolv   4:42.90  + 0.88 604  
 50m    31.03 100m  1:05.32 150m  1:39.96 200m  2:16.23 250m  2:52.64 300m  3:29.56 350m  4:06.19 400m  4:42.90 
    31.03    34.29    34.64    36.27    36.41    36.92    36.63    36.71 
  Megan Molloy 13 Enfield Sq  DNC 
 
     
 

EVENT 652 FINAL OF EVENT 601 Womens 14 Yrs 400m Freestyle        
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.FINA Pt  
1. Jessica Podger 14 Co Bristol   4:30.25  + 0.74 692  
 50m    31.02 100m  1:04.55 150m  1:38.80 200m  2:13.38 250m  2:48.30 300m  3:23.07 350m  3:57.23 400m  4:30.25 
    31.02    33.53    34.25    34.58    34.92    34.77    34.16    33.02 
2. Caitlin Mackay 14 Chesham   4:30.67  + 0.76 689  
 50m    30.69 100m  1:04.41 150m  1:38.76 200m  2:13.20 250m  2:48.18 300m  3:23.17 350m  3:57.43 400m  4:30.67 
    30.69    33.72    34.35    34.44    34.98    34.99    34.26    33.24 
3. Elodie Smallwood 14 Pioneer 79   4:35.72  + 0.70 652  
 50m    31.14 100m  1:05.10 150m  1:40.22 200m  2:15.79 250m  2:51.41 300m  3:26.90 350m  4:01.80 400m  4:35.72 
    31.14    33.96    35.12    35.57    35.62    35.49    34.90    33.92 
4. Tilly Arrand 14 Donc Dartes   4:37.26  + 0.77 641  
 50m    31.26 100m  1:06.00 150m  1:41.16 200m  2:16.10 250m  2:51.50 300m  3:27.19 350m  4:02.95 400m  4:37.26 
    31.26    34.74    35.16    34.94    35.40    35.69    35.76    34.31 
5. Sophie Barker 14 Co Wakefield   4:37.28  + 0.78 641  
 50m    32.05 100m  1:06.54 150m  1:41.74 200m  2:17.02 250m  2:52.77 300m  3:28.12 350m  4:03.61 400m  4:37.28 
    32.05    34.49    35.20    35.28    35.75    35.35    35.49    33.67 
6. Lucy Clarke 14 Donc Dartes   4:38.25  + 0.84 634  
 50m    31.91 100m  1:06.08 150m  1:41.01 200m  2:16.91 250m  2:52.38 300m  3:28.51 350m  4:03.61 400m  4:38.25 
    31.91    34.17    34.93    35.90    35.47    36.13    35.10    34.64 
7. Rosie Holland 14 Ellesmere Co   4:40.62   618  
 50m    30.98 100m  1:04.63 150m  1:39.78 200m  2:15.81 250m  2:51.95 300m  3:28.57 350m  4:05.35 400m  4:40.62 
    30.98    33.65    35.15    36.03    36.14    36.62    36.78    35.27 
8. Tilly Anema 14 Norwich Swan   4:40.77  + 0.75 617  
 50m    31.64 100m  1:06.32 150m  1:41.88 200m  2:17.99 250m  2:53.43 300m  3:30.06 350m  4:06.16 400m  4:40.77 
    31.64    34.68    35.56    36.11    35.44    36.63    36.10    34.61 
9. Megan Wallis 14 Guildford Ct   4:40.88  + 0.80 617  
 50m    31.98 100m  1:06.63 150m  1:42.43 200m  2:18.08 250m  2:54.06 300m  3:30.09 350m  4:06.28 400m  4:40.88 
    31.98    34.65    35.80    35.65    35.98    36.03    36.19    34.60 
10. Helen Odams 14 Co Milton K   4:44.51  + 0.90 593  
 50m    31.57 100m  1:05.91 150m  1:41.28 200m  2:17.92 250m  2:54.47 300m  3:31.54 350m  4:08.17 400m  4:44.51 
    31.57    34.34    35.37    36.64    36.55    37.07    36.63    36.34 
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EVENT 653 FINAL OF EVENT 601 Womens 15 Yrs 400m Freestyle        
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.FINA Pt  
1. Ellenor Rixon 15 Guildford Ct   4:31.00   687  
 50m    30.89 100m  1:04.97 150m  1:39.46 200m  2:14.22 250m  2:48.67 300m  3:23.48 350m  3:57.28 400m  4:31.00 
    30.89    34.08    34.49    34.76    34.45    34.81    33.80    33.72 
2. Kate Davies 15 Co Birm'ham   4:31.61  + 0.71 682  
 50m    31.11 100m  1:05.41 150m  1:40.06 200m  2:14.92 250m  2:49.54 300m  3:24.39 350m  3:58.77 400m  4:31.61 
    31.11    34.30    34.65    34.86    34.62    34.85    34.38    32.84 
3. Finleigh Dukes 15 Donc Dartes   4:31.72  + 0.76 681  
 50m    31.24 100m  1:04.94 150m  1:39.39 200m  2:14.22 250m  2:48.59 300m  3:24.10 350m  3:58.93 400m  4:31.72 
    31.24    33.70    34.45    34.83    34.37    35.51    34.83    32.79 
4. Georgina Walker 15 Royal Wolv   4:31.79  + 0.75 681  
 50m    31.02 100m  1:04.53 150m  1:39.30 200m  2:13.95 250m  2:48.87 300m  3:23.86 350m  3:58.90 400m  4:31.79 
    31.02    33.51    34.77    34.65    34.92    34.99    35.04    32.89 
5. Christie Woods 15 Co Peterboro   4:34.45  + 0.71 661  
 50m    31.28 100m  1:05.50 150m  1:40.44 200m  2:15.57 250m  2:50.67 300m  3:25.66 350m  4:00.58 400m  4:34.45 
    31.28    34.22    34.94    35.13    35.10    34.99    34.92    33.87 
6. Ella Corby 15 SouthCroydon   4:37.04  + 0.73 643  
 50m    32.56 100m  1:07.28 150m  1:41.97 200m  2:17.69 250m  2:52.97 300m  3:28.08 350m  4:03.15 400m  4:37.04 
    32.56    34.72    34.69    35.72    35.28    35.11    35.07    33.89 
7. Melissa Braddock 15 Wigan BEST   4:39.38  + 0.75 627  
 50m    31.50 100m  1:05.47 150m  1:40.28 200m  2:16.04 250m  2:51.41 300m  3:27.72 350m  4:03.85 400m  4:39.38 
    31.50    33.97    34.81    35.76    35.37    36.31    36.13    35.53 
8. Abbie Grantham 15 Co Coventry   4:41.03  + 0.59 616  
 50m    31.42 100m  1:05.74 150m  1:40.60 200m  2:15.87 250m  2:51.48 300m  3:28.15 350m  4:04.68 400m  4:41.03 
    31.42    34.32    34.86    35.27    35.61    36.67    36.53    36.35 
9. Holly Townson 15 Wrekin Coll   4:44.58  + 0.74 593  
 50m    32.31 100m  1:07.72 150m  1:43.72 200m  2:20.15 250m  2:56.70 300m  3:32.90 350m  4:09.53 400m  4:44.58 
    32.31    35.41    36.00    36.43    36.55    36.20    36.63    35.05 
10. Laura Hawkins 15 Royal Wolv   4:45.30  + 0.70 588  
 50m    31.46 100m  1:06.49 150m  1:42.09 200m  2:18.78 250m  2:54.93 300m  3:31.83 350m  4:09.21 400m  4:45.30 
    31.46    35.03    35.60    36.69    36.15    36.90    37.38    36.09 
 
 
 

EVENT 654 FINAL OF EVENT 601 Womens 16/17 Yrs 400m Freestyle     
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.FINA Pt  
1. Katie Rennolds 17 Burnley BOBC   4:18.59  + 0.77 790  
 50m    29.57 100m  1:01.71 150m  1:34.86 200m  2:08.21 250m  2:41.77 300m  3:15.06 350m  3:47.33 400m  4:18.59 
    29.57    32.14    33.15    33.35    33.56    33.29    32.27    31.26 
2. Amrita Robertson 17 Bo Waltham F   4:19.14  + 0.63 785  
 50m    29.10 100m  1:00.96 150m  1:33.42 200m  2:06.41 250m  2:39.88 300m  3:13.61 350m  3:47.16 400m  4:19.14 
    29.10    31.86    32.46    32.99    33.47    33.73    33.55    31.98 
3. Mollie Wright 17 Nova Cent'n   4:24.96  + 0.89 735  
 50m    30.16 100m  1:02.89 150m  1:36.66 200m  2:10.54 250m  2:44.79 300m  3:18.75 350m  3:52.79 400m  4:24.96 
    30.16    32.73    33.77    33.88    34.25    33.96    34.04    32.17 
4. Abigail Burr 17 Lincoln Vulc   4:25.82  + 0.75 728  
 50m    30.31 100m  1:03.12 150m  1:36.77 200m  2:10.49 250m  2:44.27 300m  3:18.32 350m  3:52.56 400m  4:25.82 
    30.31    32.81    33.65    33.72    33.78    34.05    34.24    33.26 
5. Holly Shepherd 17 Royal Wolv   4:28.83  + 0.80 704  
 50m    30.78 100m  1:04.13 150m  1:38.34 200m  2:12.44 250m  2:46.97 300m  3:21.58 350m  3:55.68 400m  4:28.83 
    30.78    33.35    34.21    34.10    34.53    34.61    34.10    33.15 
6. Emma Trotman 16 Portsmouth N   4:29.69  + 0.89 697  
 50m    30.21 100m  1:03.42 150m  1:37.71 200m  2:12.31 250m  2:47.33 300m  3:22.43 350m  3:57.17 400m  4:29.69 
    30.21    33.21    34.29    34.60    35.02    35.10    34.74    32.52 
7. Nicole Ryan 17 Wycombe Dist   4:29.83  + 0.70 696  
 50m    30.72 100m  1:03.86 150m  1:37.71 200m  2:12.49 250m  2:46.88 300m  3:21.96 350m  3:57.22 400m  4:29.83 
    30.72    33.14    33.85    34.78    34.39    35.08    35.26    32.61 
8. Harriet Rothwell 17 Ellesmere Co   4:35.74  + 0.71 652  
 50m    30.74 100m  1:04.60 150m  1:38.62 200m  2:13.40 250m  2:48.33 300m  3:24.22 350m  4:00.32 400m  4:35.74 
    30.74    33.86    34.02    34.78    34.93    35.89    36.10    35.42 
9. Dolly Trigg 17 teamipswich   4:39.13  + 0.76 628  
 50m    30.91 100m  1:04.85 150m  1:39.41 200m  2:14.92 250m  2:50.76 300m  3:27.29 350m  4:03.32 400m  4:39.13 
    30.91    33.94    34.56    35.51    35.84    36.53    36.03    35.81 
10. Sarah Cross 17 Co Derby   4:40.81  + 0.79 617  
 50m    31.20 100m  1:05.13 150m  1:39.91 200m  2:15.37 250m  2:51.03 300m  3:27.98 350m  4:04.89 400m  4:40.81 
    31.20    33.93    34.78    35.46    35.66    36.95    36.91    35.92 
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EVENT 655 FINAL OF EVENT 601 Womens 18 Yrs/Over 400m Freestyle   
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.FINA Pt  
1. Rebecca Dutfield 18 Ealing   4:23.47  + 0.72 747  
 50m    30.57 100m  1:03.55 150m  1:37.46 200m  2:10.86 250m  2:44.34 300m  3:17.67 350m  3:50.82 400m  4:23.47 
    30.57    32.98    33.91    33.40    33.48    33.33    33.15    32.65 
2. Calypso Harvey 18 Co Hereford   4:27.19  + 0.77 717  
 50m    30.40 100m  1:03.87 150m  1:38.30 200m  2:12.40 250m  2:45.83 300m  3:19.78 350m  3:54.40 400m  4:27.19 
    30.40    33.47    34.43    34.10    33.43    33.95    34.62    32.79 
3. Emily Clarke 18 Poole   4:28.41  + 0.62 707  
 50m    31.47 100m  1:05.08 150m  1:39.47 200m  2:13.14 250m  2:47.01 300m  3:21.52 350m  3:55.36 400m  4:28.41 
    31.47    33.61    34.39    33.67    33.87    34.51    33.84    33.05 
4. Natasha Garry 18 Wycombe Dist   4:34.79  + 0.80 659  
 50m    31.47 100m  1:05.75 150m  1:40.81 200m  2:16.08 250m  2:50.79 300m  3:26.36 350m  4:01.44 400m  4:34.79 
    31.47    34.28    35.06    35.27    34.71    35.57    35.08    33.35 
5. Lucy Pearce 18 Co Bristol   4:35.13  + 0.53 656  
 50m    30.21 100m  1:03.72 150m  1:37.90 200m  2:12.64 250m  2:47.79 300m  3:23.78 350m  3:59.64 400m  4:35.13 
    30.21    33.51    34.18    34.74    35.15    35.99    35.86    35.49 
6. Emily Corry 18 Plymouth Lea   4:35.85  + 0.65 651  
 50m    30.65 100m  1:04.43 150m  1:39.08 200m  2:14.14 250m  2:49.93 300m  3:25.51 350m  4:01.17 400m  4:35.85 
    30.65    33.78    34.65    35.06    35.79    35.58    35.66    34.68 
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EVENT 656 FINAL OF EVENT 602 Mens 12/13 Yrs 400m Freestyle       
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.FINA Pt  
1. James Cooper 13 Romford Town   4:20.13  + 0.80 605  
 50m    29.73 100m  1:01.74 150m  1:34.23 200m  2:07.70 250m  2:40.92 300m  3:15.15 350m  3:48.79 400m  4:20.13 
    29.73    32.01    32.49    33.47    33.22    34.23    33.64    31.34 
2. James Newman 13 Co Leicester   4:24.89  + 0.78 573  
 50m    29.21 100m  1:01.93 150m  1:36.01 200m  2:09.65 250m  2:43.78 300m  3:17.90 350m  3:51.84 400m  4:24.89 
    29.21    32.72    34.08    33.64    34.13    34.12    33.94    33.05 
3. Reese Housden 13 Hatfield   4:26.32  + 0.75 564  
 50m - 100m  1:02.41 150m  1:35.26 200m  2:09.55 250m  2:43.54 300m  3:18.72 350m  3:53.82 400m  4:26.32 
 -  1:02.41    32.85    34.29    33.99    35.18    35.10    32.50 
4. Daniel Johnson 13 Royal Wolv   4:28.43  + 0.75 551  
 50m    31.26 100m  1:05.30 150m  1:39.87 200m  2:14.65 250m  2:48.97 300m  3:23.18 350m  3:56.29 400m  4:28.43 
    31.26    34.04    34.57    34.78    34.32    34.21    33.11    32.14 
5. Oliver Watson 13 Co Birm'ham   4:30.38  + 0.64 539  
 50m    29.50 100m  1:03.04 150m  1:37.67 200m  2:12.58 250m  2:47.16 300m  3:22.27 350m  3:56.92 400m  4:30.38 
    29.50    33.54    34.63    34.91    34.58    35.11    34.65    33.46 
6. Luke Pullen 13 Havant & Wat   4:33.73  + 0.80 519  
 50m    30.65 100m  1:05.04 150m  1:39.71 200m  2:15.13 250m  2:50.62 300m  3:25.96 350m  4:00.93 400m  4:33.73 
    30.65    34.39    34.67    35.42    35.49    35.34    34.97    32.80 
7. Finnian Trehane 13 Bourmth Coll   4:33.91  + 0.65 518  
 50m    30.91 100m  1:04.78 150m  1:39.59 200m  2:14.58 250m  2:49.23 300m  3:24.66 350m  3:59.94 400m  4:33.91 
    30.91    33.87    34.81    34.99    34.65    35.43    35.28    33.97 
8. Joseph Russell 13 Co Cant'bury   4:33.93  + 0.85 518  
 50m    31.05 100m  1:05.16 150m  1:40.60 200m  2:15.57 250m  2:50.99 300m  3:26.18 350m  4:01.36 400m  4:33.93 
    31.05    34.11    35.44    34.97    35.42    35.19    35.18    32.57 
9. Joshua Cowham 13 Thanet Swim   4:34.91  + 0.80 512  
 50m    29.86 100m  1:03.60 150m  1:38.89 200m  2:14.84 250m  2:50.64 300m  3:26.15 350m  4:01.48 400m  4:34.91 
    29.86    33.74    35.29    35.95    35.80    35.51    35.33    33.43 
10. Thomas Watkin 13 Royal Wolv   4:35.68  + 0.66 508  
 50m    31.41 100m  1:05.71 150m  1:40.82 200m  2:15.59 250m  2:50.69 300m  3:26.06 350m  4:01.60 400m  4:35.68 
    31.41    34.30    35.11    34.77    35.10    35.37    35.54    34.08 
 

EVENT 657 FINAL OF EVENT 602 Mens 14 Yrs 400m Freestyle          
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.FINA Pt  
1. Cathal Kearney 14 Leinster IRL   4:21.38  + 0.73 596  
 50m    29.82 100m  1:03.38 150m  1:37.48 200m  2:11.13 250m  2:44.16 300m  3:17.71 350m  3:50.43 400m  4:21.38 
    29.82    33.56    34.10    33.65    33.03    33.55    32.72    30.95 
2. Shay Bradley 14 Co Derby   4:22.65  + 0.76 588  
 50m    29.62 100m  1:01.87 150m  1:35.74 200m  2:09.77 250m  2:43.82 300m  3:17.76 350m  3:51.37 400m  4:22.65 
    29.62    32.25    33.87    34.03    34.05    33.94    33.61    31.28 
3. William Hawkes 14 Grantham   4:22.70  + 0.67 587  
 50m    28.95 100m  1:00.36 150m  1:33.15 200m  2:06.89 250m  2:41.39 300m  3:15.55 350m  3:50.06 400m  4:22.70 
    28.95    31.41    32.79    33.74    34.50    34.16    34.51    32.64 
4. Simon Kliment 14 Donc Dartes   4:24.16  + 0.72 578  
 50m    30.52 100m  1:04.60 150m  1:37.96 200m  2:11.14 250m  2:43.98 300m  3:17.81 350m  3:51.72 400m  4:24.16 
    30.52    34.08    33.36    33.18    32.84    33.83    33.91    32.44 
5. Charlie Boden 14 Plymouth Lea   4:24.85  + 0.72 573  
 50m    29.70 100m  1:03.14 150m  1:37.34 200m  2:11.52 250m  2:45.23 300m  3:19.36 350m  3:53.31 400m  4:24.85 
    29.70    33.44    34.20    34.18    33.71    34.13    33.95    31.54 
6. Bill Jones 14 Newcastle St   4:25.22  + 0.76 571  
 50m    30.61 100m  1:03.63 150m  1:37.32 200m  2:11.44 250m  2:45.44 300m  3:19.45 350m  3:53.31 400m  4:25.22 
    30.61    33.02    33.69    34.12    34.00    34.01    33.86    31.91 
7. Daniel Jenkins 14 Co Oxford   4:27.01  + 0.69 559  
 50m    30.35 100m  1:03.64 150m  1:37.68 200m  2:11.90 250m  2:45.60 300m  3:20.48 350m  3:53.47 400m  4:27.01 
    30.35    33.29    34.04    34.22    33.70    34.88    32.99    33.54 
8. William Woodward 14 Halton   4:27.74  + 0.77 555  
 50m    29.45 100m  1:01.51 150m  1:35.21 200m  2:09.45 250m  2:44.04 300m  3:19.34 350m  3:53.67 400m  4:27.74 
    29.45    32.06    33.70    34.24    34.59    35.30    34.33    34.07 
9. Brett Davies 14 Northampton   4:28.68  + 0.63 549  
 50m    30.55 100m  1:04.04 150m  1:38.00 200m  2:12.66 250m  2:46.96 300m  3:21.47 350m  3:55.89 400m  4:28.68 
    30.55    33.49    33.96    34.66    34.30    34.51    34.42    32.79 
10. William Chapman 14 Barnet Copt   4:29.94  + 0.77 541  
 50m    30.81 100m  1:03.92 150m  1:37.86 200m  2:12.52 250m  2:47.63 300m  3:22.57 350m  3:57.13 400m  4:29.94 
    30.81    33.11    33.94    34.66    35.11    34.94    34.56    32.81 
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EVENT 658 FINAL OF EVENT 602 Mens 15 Yrs 400m Freestyle          
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.FINA Pt  
1. James Watson 15 Swindon Dolp   4:13.57  + 0.83 653  
 50m    29.10 100m  1:00.03 150m  1:32.00 200m  2:04.21 250m  2:36.90 300m  3:09.74 350m  3:42.26 400m  4:13.57 
    29.10    30.93    31.97    32.21    32.69    32.84    32.52    31.31 
2. Ciann O'Keeffe-Tighe 15 Leinster IRL   4:15.17  + 0.77 641  
 50m    29.06 100m  1:00.46 150m  1:32.96 200m  2:05.64 250m  2:38.54 300m  3:11.87 350m  3:44.49 400m  4:15.17 
    29.06    31.40    32.50    32.68    32.90    33.33    32.62    30.68 
3. Kane Murcott 15 Wolv'hampton   4:16.00  + 0.70 635  
 50m    30.28 100m  1:02.66 150m  1:34.97 200m  2:07.13 250m  2:39.24 300m  3:12.03 350m  3:44.59 400m  4:16.00 
    30.28    32.38    32.31    32.16    32.11    32.79    32.56    31.41 
4. Cadan McCarthy 15 Munster IRL   4:17.03  + 0.66 627  
 50m    29.58 100m  1:02.23 150m  1:35.42 200m  2:08.37 250m  2:41.38 300m  3:14.79 350m  3:46.88 400m  4:17.03 
    29.58    32.65    33.19    32.95    33.01    33.41    32.09    30.15 
5. Samuel Dyer 15 Northampton   4:17.19  + 0.52 626  
 50m    29.61 100m  1:02.05 150m  1:34.11 200m  2:06.92 250m  2:39.43 300m  3:12.66 350m  3:45.70 400m  4:17.19 
    29.61    32.44    32.06    32.81    32.51    33.23    33.04    31.49 
6. Ewan Springett 15 Co Oxford   4:17.71  + 0.77 622  
 50m    29.94 100m  1:02.41 150m  1:34.96 200m  2:07.64 250m  2:40.33 300m  3:13.21 350m  3:46.30 400m  4:17.71 
    29.94    32.47    32.55    32.68    32.69    32.88    33.09    31.41 
7. Harry Stacey 15 Brighton   4:18.78  + 0.63 615  
 50m    29.05 100m  1:01.26 150m  1:33.35 200m  2:06.15 250m  2:39.36 300m  3:12.89 350m  3:46.16 400m  4:18.78 
    29.05    32.21    32.09    32.80    33.21    33.53    33.27    32.62 
8. James Woodward 15 Potters Bar   4:20.99  + 0.71 599  
 50m    30.24 100m  1:02.29 150m  1:35.86 200m  2:10.04 250m  2:43.78 300m  3:17.87 350m  3:50.88 400m  4:20.99 
    30.24    32.05    33.57    34.18    33.74    34.09    33.01    30.11 
9. Henry Willis 15 Tynemouth   4:21.72  + 0.69 594  
 50m    29.85 100m  1:02.60 150m  1:36.12 200m  2:09.94 250m  2:43.48 300m  3:17.14 350m  3:50.38 400m  4:21.72 
    29.85    32.75    33.52    33.82    33.54    33.66    33.24    31.34 
10. Dominic Johnson 15 Portsmouth N   4:23.63  + 0.77 581  
 50m    29.49 100m  1:01.89 150m  1:35.23 200m  2:08.89 250m  2:41.52 300m  3:15.32 350m  3:49.32 400m  4:23.63 
    29.49    32.40    33.34    33.66    32.63    33.80    34.00    34.31 
 
 

EVENT 659 FINAL OF EVENT 602 Mens 16/17 Yrs 400m Freestyle       
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.FINA Pt  
1. James Gillie 17 Dulwich Dolp   4:05.60  + 0.76 719  
 50m    27.65 100m    57.31 150m  1:28.75 200m  2:00.61 250m  2:32.40 300m  3:04.17 350m  3:35.73 400m  4:05.60 
    27.65    29.66    31.44    31.86    31.79    31.77    31.56    29.87 
2. George Epsly 17 Basildon Ph   4:06.07  + 0.70 715  
 50m    28.57 100m    59.28 150m  1:30.65 200m  2:02.29 250m  2:34.33 300m  3:06.28 350m  3:36.89 400m  4:06.07 
    28.57    30.71    31.37    31.64    32.04    31.95    30.61    29.18 
